

8th KANNUR DISTRICT JUNIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-25 FOR BOYS & GIRLS Venue: MATTANNUR HSS SCHOOL

CHAMPIONSHIP REPORT

Kannur District Throwball Association has conducted 8th Kannur Junior District Throwball Championship for Boys and girls 2024-25 organized by Mattannur HSS held at Mattannur HSS School Ground on 22nd August 2024 under the auspicious of Kannur District Throwball Association. Sri. A K Shereif, District Sports Council Observer and Sri. Shamnad, Observer from Kerala Throwball Association were present in the championship throughout.

Mattannur HSS won the boys title defeating KPCHSS Pattanoor and for girls KPCHSS Pattanoor won the title defeating Mattannur HSS. Mattanoor Brothers and P.R Memorial Kolavallor HSS jointly secured third place in the boys category and Active Sports Training Academy secured third place in the girls category. In boys category Adhilsha C and in girls category Harinandha P P selected as the best players of the championship.

All matches were conducted in a single court. Accommodation was not provided for teams. 102 players representing 5 boys teams and 3 girls teams participated in the one day championship on knockout basis. Bottled drinking water was provided to all participants. Food was provided for officials and match referees.

Two State Panel Referees were officiated the matches. All players and teams were registered through Kerala Throwball Association official portal and the details of the championship can be viewed through the link.

https://www.throwballkerala.com/Championships/Index/18522.8th-Kannur-Distrsict-Junior-Throwball- Championship-2024-25

District teams of 40 Players are selected to the coaching camp for participating in the 23rd Kerala State Junior Throwball Championship 2024-25 which will be held at Pathanamthitta from 30th August to 1st September.

Championship was inaugurated by Sri. Krishnakumar Kannoth, Manager of Mattannur HSS on 22nd of August 2024. The chief guest for the inaugural ceremony was Sri. A.K Shereif, Observer, Kannur District Sports Council and Sri. Shyam Sahajan, Secretary, District

Throwball Association welcomed all the dignitaries, players, coaches, managers and all who gathered in the opening ceremony and all the guest who were present there. Sri. Shamsudheen Master, Smt. Sarika K facilitated the winners and participants.

In the prize distribution ceremony Smt. Sudhamani. N, Headmistress, Mattannur HSS distributed the trophies to the winning teams. Sri. Shyam Sahajan, Secretary, Kannur District Throwball Association delivered the welcome speech. Sri. Shamsudheen Master delivered the vote of Thanks.

THE FOLLOWING TEAMS WERE PARTICIPATED IN THE CHAMPIONSHIP

BOYS CATEGORY	GIRLS CATEGORY
1.KPCHSS PATTNOOR	1.MATTANNUR HSS
2.MATTANOOR BROTHERS	2. KPCHSS PATTNOOR
3.MATTANNUR HSS	3. ACTIVE SPORTS TRAINING ACADEMY
4. P.R MEMORIAL KOLAVALLOR HSS	
5. SHHSS ANGADIKADAV	

RESULTS OF KANNUR DISTRICT JUNIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-25 GIRLS

POSITION	TEAMS
WINNER	KPCHSS PATTNOOR
RUNNER-UP	MATTANNUR HSS
2 nd RUNNER-UP	ACTIVE SPORTS TRAINING ACADEMY
BEST PLAYER	HARINANDHA P P

RESULTS OF KANNUR DISTRICT JUNIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP2024-25 BOYS

POSITION	TEAMS
WINNER	MATTANNUR HSS
RUNNER-UP	KPCHSS PATTNOOR
2 nd RUNNER-UP	MATTANOOR BROTHERS
2 nd RUNNER-UP	P.R MEMORIAL KOLAVALLOR HSS
BEST PLAYER	ADHILSHA C



SHYAM SAHAJAN Hon. Secretary Kannur District Throwball Association